Displacement flow diffuser
continuous floor band
Type QL-BB
L-08-1-05e
2
Contents · Application · Construction ·
Principle of operation · Safety instructions
Contents

QL-BB - BGU..30 - MR - K... - S / B x H	 -	 n x d	 /	 P1	 /	 RAL 9006
B x H = width x height
Order examples
10 units  QL-BB-FR-MR-K200-S/2000x95-3x160/P1/RAL 9006
2 units QL-BB-BGUG30NT-MR-K200-G/6000x145-9x125/P1/RAL 9006
Specification texts
TROX HESCO displacement flow diffusers for optimum supply
of prepared air into the room, according to the displacement
principle. Even flow profile due to built-in special nozzles with
moulded blades.
Displacement flow diffuser floor bands, QL-BB, for use as con-
tinuous bands inset into the floor in sections up to a
maximum of 2.00m.
Floor grilles made of stable and walkable light metal profiles,
colourless and anodised. Consisting of a frame with removable
grille. Blades set out lengthwise, non-adjustable. The grille is
fixed with plastic buffers.
Front sheet (perforated sheet) consisting of a frame and a
front sheet inserted. The frame is made of light metal, colour-
less anodised, and the front sheet is made of galvanised sheet
steel, the visible surface is painted according to RAL 9006.
Other colours are available upon request.
Material plenum box
Galvanised sheet steel, nozzles made of Polypropylene, accor-
ding to UL 94, V-0, flame retardant
BGU..30	 =	 with BGU floor grille
		  G = straight blades
		  S = inclined blades
FR	 = 	with front sheet
		  (perforated plate)
MR	 =	 masonry frame
K...	 =	 Supply air plenum box
		  Box height, K = ...
S	 =	 self-supporting
E	 =	 mounted
G	 =	 moulded
n x d = no. spigot x nominal diameter
  (without ferforated metal sheet)